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nancial institu
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. The Govern
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($ million) 
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0.8 
0.5 
0.4 
0.3 
0.2 

 

0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
- 
- 

 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

 

- 
- 
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- 
- 

t (principal a
ectly in the d

nts the amoun
ated for repa
utions for lo

as a way to tr
vernment is o

mum of 3% o
ncial instituti
nment pays 

M
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ng loans to s
being forgiv

being forgive
mmunities. 

Loans 
Forgiven 
($ million) 

 

18.2 
 

24.1 
30.8 
37.7 
41.4 
43.2 

 

44.3 
45.2 
45.8 
46.4 
46.9 

 

47.3 
47.6 
47.9 
48.5 
49.2 

 

50.3 
51.7 
53.6 
55.6 
57.8 

 

60.2 
62.7 
65.3 
68.0 
70.9 

and interest) 
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a put-back f
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93.5 
 

318.2 
335.2 
357.7 
373.5 
385.2 

 

393.0 
400.4 
406.6 
413.3 
421.0 

 

429.1 
437.3 
433.5 
455.3 
466.0 

 

477.3 
489.5 
503.5 
517.7 
532.2 

 

547.3 
563.0 
579.3 
595.8 
611.9 
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Table 17

Loan Yea
  

2013-14
 

2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19

 

2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23
2023-24

 

2024-25
2025-26
2026-27
2027-28
2028-29

 

2029-30
2030-31
2031-32
2032-33
2033-34

 

2034-35
2035-36
2036-37
2037-38
2038-39

As shown
2013-14 
from 201

4. Total 

As shown
student lo
period fo
portion o
reduced b
the intere
is worth n
becomes 

Under th
since stud
revenue f
owned by

On avera

               
1  The cal

is accou

7 Summar

ar 
Student R

Expen
($ mill

4 1,095

5 1,080
6 1,126
7 1,229
8 1,317
9 1,380

0 1,425
 1,461

2 1,481
3 1,497
4 1,517

5 1,540
6 1,564
7 1,590
8 1,624
9 1,653

0 1,688
 1,725

2 1,769
3 1,813
4 1,858

5 1,905
6 1,954
7 2,005
8 2,057
9 2,107

n in Table 1
to $3.6 billio

13-14 to 203

Revenue 

n in Table 1
oans in repay

ollowing the 
of the RAP. T
by the Gove
est accrued e
noting that t
“non-recove

e guaranteed
dents in goo
from these re
y the Govern

age, total rev

                   
lculation of alt
unted for in the

ry of Expens

Related 
nses 

R
Go

lion) (
5.9 

 

0.3 
6.4 
9.6 
7.5 
0.1 

 

5.7 
1.5 
1.3 
7.5 
7.1 

 

0.0 
4.0 
0.3 
4.1 
3.6 

 

8.2 
5.9 
9.2 
3.5 
8.8 

 

5.8 
4.8 
5.7 
7.5 
7.6 

7, total expe
on in 2038-3
8-39.  

8, revenues 
yment, whic
study end da

This interest
rnment’s co

expected to b
the interest o
erable”. 

d and risk-sh
od-standing p
egimes com
nment. 

venues increa

               
ernative payme
e following loa

ses 

Risks to the 
overnment 
($ million) 

93.5 
 

318.2 
335.2 
357.7 
373.5 
385.2 

 

393.0 
400.4 
406.6 
413.3 
421.0 

 

429.1 
437.3 
433.5 
455.3 
466.0 

 

477.3 
489.5 
503.5 
517.7 
532.2 

 

547.3 
563.0 
579.3 
595.8 
611.9 

enses associa
39. On avera

for the direc
ch includes th
ate, the inter
t earned is ne
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be recovered
on defaulted
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pay interest d
es from reco

ase at a rate 
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an year.  

CA

Alternative 
Payments1

($ million)
277.7 

 

315.2 
299.4 
313.2 
338.0 
357.2 

 

369.8 
379.6 
387.6 
390.9 
393.1 

 

398.2 
406.8 
417.0 
428.8 
442.7 

 

458.0 
475.1 
492.1 
508.2 
522.1 

 

534.4 
545.3 
556.1 
566.0 
575.9 
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age, total exp
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he interest a
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A
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Adminis
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($

28.9
 

29.5
30.2
31.1
32.0
33.0

 

34.0
35.1
36.3
37.4
38.6

 

39.9
41.2
42.5
43.9
45.3

 

46.7
48.3
49.8
51.4
53.1

 

54.8
56.5
58.4
60.3
62.2

e Program in
penses increa

me come from
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on defaulted
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rence results
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inancial insti
rincipal and i

year betwee
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M

ACTUARIA
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strative Expense
d to 
es Genera
$ million)  

136.
 

138.
141.
143.
148.
152.

 

157.
162.
167.
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178.

 

184.
190.
196.
203.
209.

 

216.
223.
230.
238.
245.

 

253.
261.
270.
279.
288.

ncrease from
ase at a rate 

m the interes
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a given loan y
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Expensal 
($ millio

3 1,632.3
 

4 1,881.7
3 1,932.5
9 2,075.5
2 2,209.2
8 2,308.3

 

6 2,380.2
7 2,439.4
9 2,479.
4 2,512.4
9 2,548.7

 

7 2,592.0
7 2,639.9
8 2,680.
2 2,755.2
7 2,817.2

 

5 2,886.7
5 2,962.3
7 3,045.3
1 3,128.9
8 3,211.

 

7 3,296.0
9 3,381.4
3 3,469.
0 3,558.6
0 3,645.
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st earned fro
month grace 
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Table 18

Loan Ye
  

2013-1
 

2014-1
2015-1
2016-1
2017-1
2018-1

 

2019-2
2020-2
2021-2
2022-2
2023-2

 

2024-2
2025-2
2026-2
2027-2
2028-2

 

2029-3
2030-3
2031-3
2032-3
2033-3

 

2034-3
2035-3
2036-3
2037-3
2038-3
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8 Total Re

ear 

Stud
Inter
Earn

4 59

5 55
6 62
7 75
8 86
9 94

20 1,01
21 1,08
22 1,12
23 1,15
24 1,17

25 1,20
26 1,22
27 1,24
28 1,26
29 1,29

30 1,31
31 1,34
32 1,37
33 1,40
34 1,44

35 1,47
36 1,51
37 1,55
38 1,60
39 1,64

REPORT 

ENT LOANS P

evenue 
Dire

dent 
rest 
ned 

Bor
C

($ million)  
90.9 -2

 

57.3 -
23.4 -
50.7 -2
62.6 -
44.5 -4

 

18.1 -4
87.8 -
29.0 -
55.8 -
79.1 -

 

01.3 -
23.4 -
45.6 -
68.6 -
92.8 -

 

18.6 -
46.2 -
75.9 -
08.0 -
42.5 -

 

79.0 -
17.6 -
58.0 -
00.2 -
43.9 -

 

PROGRAM 

ect Loan  

rrowing 
Cost 

Ne
R
($

205.0 
 

158.2 
198.2 
288.5 
369.2 
428.7 

 

482.0 
527.9 
552.1 
565.6 
576.8 

 

587.5 
598.1 
608.6 
619.6 
631.1 

 

643.4 
656.6 
670.9 
686.4 
703.1 

 

720.9 
739.8 
759.5 
780.2 
801.5 

et Interest 
Revenues 

P
I

$ million) 
386.0 

 

399.1 
425.2 
462.2 
493.4 
515.8 

 

536.1 
559.9 
576.9 
590.2 
602.3 

 

613.8 
625.4 
637.0 
649.0 
661.7 

 

675.2 
689.6 
705.0 
721.6 
739.4 

 

758.1 
777.8 
798.5 
820.0 
842.4 

Risk-Shared  
Principal and 
Interest from 

Recovery 
($ million)  

6.4 
 

5.5 
4.8 
4.5 
3.7 
3.0 

 

2.5 
1.9 
1.0 
0.7 
0.6 

 

0.4 
0.3 
0.1 
0.1 
- 

 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

Guaranteed 
Principal and
Interest from

Recovery 
($ million) 

13.7 
 

11.5 
9.4 
7.4 
4.3 
3.1 

 

2.2 
1.5 
0.6 
0.4 
0.1 

 

0.1 
- 
- 
- 
- 

 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

 

Total 
Revenue

d 
m 

($ million
406.0

 

416.2
439.4
474.2
501.3
522.0

 

540.8
563.3
578.5
591.4
603.0

 

614.3
625.7
637.1
649.1
661.7

 

675.2
689.6
705.0
721.6
739.4

 

758.1
777.8
798.5
820.0
842.4

s 
n) 



 

 
 

5. Net C

Table 19
dollars fo
2014 con
in this rep

Table 19

Loan Yea
  

2013-14
 

2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19

 

2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23
2023-24

 

2024-25
2025-26
2026-27
2027-28
2028-29

 

2029-30
2030-31
2031-32
2032-33
2033-34

 

2034-35
2035-36
2036-37
2037-38
2038-39

As shown
year 2013
increase 

It is impo
amount o
2013-14.
recognize

In 2014 c
1.4% a y

 

Cost of the P

 shows total
or the 25-yea
nstant dollars
port.  

9 Net Ann

ar Total Ex

4 1,63

5 1,88
6 1,93
7 2,07
8 2,20
9 2,30

0 2,38
 2,43

2 2,47
3 2,51
4 2,54

5 2,59
6 2,63
7 2,68
8 2,75
9 2,81

0 2,88
 2,96

2 3,04
3 3,12
4 3,21

5 3,29
6 3,38
7 3,46
8 3,55
9 3,64

n in Table 1
3-14 and rea
of 3.3% for 

ortant to spe
of grants disb
 Moreover, t
e in advance

constant doll
ear from $1.

Program 

 expenses, to
ar projection
s. The expen

ual Cost of 
A

xpenses T
($ million)

32.3 
 

81.7 
32.5 
75.5 
09.2 
08.3 

 

80.2 
39.4 
79.8 
12.4 
48.7 

 

92.0 
39.9 
80.1 
55.2 
17.2 

 

86.7 
62.3 
45.3 
28.9 
11.8 

 

96.0 
81.4 
69.8 
58.6 
45.8 

9, the initial
aches $2.8 bi
the entire pr

cify that this
bursed is $7
the net cost 

e the risk of f

lars (Table 2
.2 billion at t

 

otal revenue
n period, whi
nses and reve

the Program
All Regimes 

otal Revenues
)  

406.0 
 

416.2 
439.4 
474.2 
501.3 
522.0 

 

540.8 
563.3 
578.5 
591.4 
603.0 

 

614.3 
625.7 
637.1 
649.1 
661.7 

 

675.2 
689.6 
705.0 
721.6 
739.4 

 

758.1 
777.8 
798.5 
820.0 
842.4 

 net annual c
illion in loan
rojection per

s net cost inc
15 million in
also include
future losses

20), the cost 
the beginnin

CA

s, and the to
ile Table 20
enues shown

m 

Total Net C
of the Progr

($ million
1,226.3

 

1,465.5
1,493.0
1,601.4
1,707.8
1,786.3

 

1,839.5
1,876.1
1,901.3
1,921.1
1,945.7

 

1,977.7
2,014.2
2,043.0
2,106.1
2,155.5

 

2,211.5
2,272.6
2,340.4
2,407.3
2,472.5

 

2,537.8
2,603.6
2,671.3
2,738.5
2,803.4

cost for the d
n year 2038-
riod.  

cludes grants
n 2013-14, r

es yearly exp
s associated 

of the direct
ng to $1.7 bil

A

ANADA STUD

otal net cost o
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n correspond

N
Cost 
ram Direc
n) 
3 1,2

5 1,4
0 1,4
4 1,6
8 1,7
3 1,7

5 1,8
1 1,8
3 1,9
1 1,9
7 1,9

7 1,9
2 2,0
0 2,0
1 2,1
5 2,1

5 2,2
6 2,2
4 2,3
3 2,4
5 2,4

8 2,5
6 2,6
3 2,6
5 2,7
4 2,8

direct loan re
-39. This rep

s disbursed u
representing 
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with student
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llion at the e

M

ACTUARIA

DENT LOAN

of the Progra
same statistic
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Net Cost of the P

ct Loan 
R
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230.6 
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495.9 
603.7 
707.9 
786.2 

 

839.2 
875.9 
900.5 
920.6 
945.3 

 

977.6 
014.2 
042.9 
106.1 
155.5 

 

211.5 
272.6 
340.4 
407.3 
472.5 

 

537.8 
603.6 
671.3 
738.5 
803.4 
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under the CS
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0.0 
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- 
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- 
- 
- 
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- 
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Table 20

Loan Yea
  

2013-14
 

2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19

 

2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23
2023-24

 

2024-25
2025-26
2026-27
2027-28
2028-29

 

2029-30
2030-31
2031-32
2032-33
2033-34

 

2034-35
2035-36
2036-37
2037-38
2038-39
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0 Net Ann

ar Total Ex

4 1,63

5 1,85
6 1,88
7 1,98
8 2,06
9 2,11

0 2,14
 2,15

2 2,14
3 2,12
4 2,11

5 2,11
6 2,10
7 2,09
8 2,11
9 2,12

0 2,13
 2,14

2 2,16
3 2,17
4 2,18

5 2,20
6 2,21
7 2,22
8 2,24
9 2,25

                   
iven year, the va

nsumer Price Ind

REPORT 

ENT LOANS P

ual Cost of 
A

xpenses T
($ million)

32.3 
 

59.3 
81.4 
81.4 
67.6 
18.0 

 

41.2 
51.3 
44.1 
29.8 
18.1 

 

11.9 
08.7 
98.9 
15.4 
20.6 

 

30.3 
43.2 
60.1 
75.8 
89.7 

 

03.0 
15.8 
29.1 
41.3 
51.2 

               
alue in 2014 con
ex (CPI) for that

PROGRAM 

the Program
All Regimes 

otal Revenues
)  

406.0 
 

411.2 
427.8 
452.7 
469.2 
479.0 

 

486.4 
496.8 
500.2 
501.3 
501.1 

 

500.5 
499.8 
498.9 
498.4 
498.1 

 

498.3 
498.9 
500.0 
501.8 
504.1 

 

506.7 
509.7 
513.0 
516.5 
520.1 

nstant dollars is e
t year. 

m (in millio

Total Net C
of the Progr

($ million
1,226.3

 

1,448.1
1,453.6
1,528.7
1,598.4
1,639.0

 

1,654.7
1,654.6
1,643.9
1,628.5
1,617.0

 

1,611.4
1,608.9
1,599.9
1,617.0
1,622.5

 

1,632.0
1,644.2
1,660.0
1,674.0
1,685.6

 

1,696.3
1,706.1
1,716.2
1,724.8
1,731.1

equal to the corre

ons of 2014 c
N

Cost 
ram Direc
n) 

1,2

1,4
1,4
1,5
1,5
1,6

1,6
1,6
1,6
1,6
1,6

1,6
1,6
1,5
1,6
1,6

1,6
1,6
1,6
1,6
1,6

1,6
1,7
1,7
1,7
1,7

esponding value

constant do
Net Cost of the P

ct Loan 
R

($ million
230.6 

 

451.5 
456.3 
531.0 
598.4 
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